
57,716,668,901

10,409,292,710

7,357,061,522

5,986,450,653

7,851,702,380

4,191,338,262

6,404,205,976

811,409,528

1,278,138,515

1,141,686,250

2,727,322,773

1,150,386,143

1,205,281,169

979,587,896

1,897,252,028

660,505,362

828,306,055

159,740,727

769,373,900

969,344,248

607,190,764

304,306,368

26,785,672

21,383,894,097

3,775,691,635

2,827,111,332

2,162,491,357

2,931,142,948

1,560,504,366

2,386,078,751

295,601,228

453,302,474

419,095,248

1,073,098,051

395,711,836

456,542,322

350,752,454

723,188,200

245,663,608

308,887,348

59,119,657

275,015,094

354,788,408

216,312,160

104,591,798

9,203,822

Grand Total

New Taipei City

Taipei City

Taoyuan City

Taichung City

Tainan City

Kaohsiung City

Yilan County

Hsinchu County

Miaoli County

Changhua County

Nantou County

Yunlin County

Chiayi County

Pingtung County

Taitung County

Hualien County

Penghu County

Keelung City

Hsinchu City

Chiayi City

Kinmen County

Lienchiang County

Grand TotalArea Total

18,360,110,065

3,282,265,021

2,435,774,685

1,842,305,577

2,369,604,270

1,335,408,274

1,986,891,375

267,535,967

427,430,471

382,355,747

930,022,852

360,714,334

392,392,052

318,783,700

614,873,290

203,269,664

266,810,676

53,649,934

251,095,985

331,379,476

199,740,432

99,171,939

8,634,344

3,023,784,032

493,426,614

391,336,647

320,185,780

561,538,678

225,096,092

399,187,376

28,065,261

25,872,003

36,739,501

143,075,199

34,997,502

64,150,270

31,968,754

108,314,910

42,393,944

42,076,672

5,469,723

23,919,109

23,408,932

16,571,728

5,419,859

569,478

36,332,774,804

6,633,601,075

4,529,950,190

3,823,959,296

4,920,559,432

2,630,833,896

4,018,127,225

515,808,300

824,836,041

722,591,002

1,654,224,722

754,674,307

748,738,847

628,835,442

1,174,063,828

414,841,754

519,418,707

100,621,070

494,358,806

614,555,840

390,878,604

199,714,570

17,581,850

2024

2.The data of ''Area'' is based on the household registered address of the insured.
2023.
50% of the premiums that the insured are required to pay, subsidized by the post-pandemic budget since Apr.
Nov. of the current year for substitute service draftees and insured who suffered from disasters. It also includes

1.The data of ''Central government'' includes subsidized insurance premiums from Dec. of the previous year to

Table 10-5  Premium Receivable under National Pension by Area

Unit NT$

Premium paid by government

the insured
Premium paid by

Central government (Note 1) Local government

Note


