## 表10-5 國民年金應計保險費-按地區分

## Table 10-5 Premium Receivable under National Pension by Area

Unit: NT\$

36,332,774,804 6,633,601,075 4,529,950,190 3,823,959,296 4,920,559,432 2.630.833.896 4,018,127,225 515,808,300 824,836,041 722,591,002 1,654,224,722 754,674,307 748,738,847 628,835,442 1,174,063,828 414,841,754 519,418,707 100,621,070 494,358,806 614,555,840 390,878,604 199,714,570 17,581,850

被保險人

Premium paid by the insured

Ar 總 計 Gr 新北市 No 臺北市 Ta	區 別 Area Grand Total lew Taipei City	總 音十 Grand Total <b>57,716,668,901</b>	政府補助 合計 Total 21,383,894,097	Premium paid b 中央政府(註1) Central government (Note 1)	by government 地 方 政 府
總 計 Gu 新北市 No 臺北市 Ta	Frand Total	57,716,668,901	Total		地 方 政 府
總 計 Gu 新北市 No 臺北市 Ta	Frand Total	57,716,668,901		Control government (Note 1)	
新北市 No 臺北市 Ta	Jew Taipei City		21 383 804 007	Central government (Note 1)	Local government
臺北市 Ta	· ·		21,303,894,097	18,360,110,065	3,023,784,032
		10,409,292,710	3,775,691,635	3,282,265,021	493,426,614
桃園市 Ta	aipei City	7,357,061,522	2,827,111,332	2,435,774,685	391,336,647
	aoyuan City	5,986,450,653	2,162,491,357	1,842,305,577	320,185,780
臺中市 Ta	aichung City	7,851,702,380	2,931,142,948	2,369,604,270	561,538,678
臺南市 Ta	ainan City	4,191,338,262	1,560,504,366	1,335,408,274	225,096,092
高雄市 Ka	Caohsiung City	6,404,205,976	2,386,078,751	1,986,891,375	399,187,376
宜蘭縣 Yi	'ilan County	811,409,528	295,601,228	267,535,967	28,065,261
新竹縣 He	Isinchu County	1,278,138,515	453,302,474	427,430,471	25,872,003
苗栗縣 M	fiaoli County	1,141,686,250	419,095,248	382,355,747	36,739,501
彰化縣 Ch	hanghua County	2,727,322,773	1,073,098,051	930,022,852	143,075,199
南投縣 Na	lantou County	1,150,386,143	395,711,836	360,714,334	34,997,502
雲林縣 Yu	unlin County	1,205,281,169	456,542,322	392,392,052	64,150,270
嘉義縣 Cl	hiayi County	979,587,896	350,752,454	318,783,700	31,968,754
屏東縣 Pi	ingtung County	1,897,252,028	723,188,200	614,873,290	108,314,910
臺東縣 Ta	aitung County	660,505,362	245,663,608	203,269,664	42,393,944
花蓮縣 Hu	Iualien County	828,306,055	308,887,348	266,810,676	42,076,672
澎湖縣 Pe	enghu County	159,740,727	59,119,657	53,649,934	5,469,723
基隆市 Ke	Ceelung City	769,373,900	275,015,094	251,095,985	23,919,109
新竹市 H	Isinchu City	969,344,248	354,788,408	331,379,476	23,408,932
嘉義市 Cl	hiayi City	607,190,764	216,312,160	199,740,432	16,571,728
金門縣 Ki	Cinmen County	304,306,368	104,591,798	99,171,939	5,419,859
連江縣 Li	ienchiang County	26,785,672	9,203,822	8,634,344	569,478

註:1.中央政府含上年度12月至當年度11月替代役男、受災被保險人之自付保險費補助及112年4月起疫後補助 被保險人應負擔保險費50%之金額。 2.本表「地區別」係依被保險人戶籍地址統計。

Note : 1.The data of "Central government" includes subsidized insurance premiums from Dec. of the previous year to Nov. of the current year for substitute service draftees and insured who suffered from disasters. It also includes 50% of the premiums that the insured are required to pay, subsidized by the post-pandemic budget since Apr. 2023.

2. The data of "Area" is based on the household registered address of the insured.